

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder:	1163230				
Solicitation Description:	09-23-B105 HDF	09-23-B105 HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD-VARIOUS SIZES			
Proc Type:	Agency Purchas	Agency Purchase Order			
Solicitation Closes		Solicitation Response	Version		
2023-02-21 14:30		SR 0803 ESR02212300000003884	1		

VENDOR					
VS0000002427 Technology International	Inc				
Solicitation Number:	ARFQ 0803 DOT2300000070				
Total Bid:	72031	Response Date:	2023-02-21	Response Time:	10:29:31
Comments:					

Dusty J Smith 304-414-6859 dusty.j.smith@wv.gov			
Vendor Signature X	FEIN#	DATE	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	15" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD	500.000	000 LF	10.800000	5400.00
Comm	Code Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
401716	500				
Commo	odity Line Comments: 15" x 20' MaXflo HI	DPE Storm Pi	ipe, Solid ASTM		
	led Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD				
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	18" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD	500.000	000 LF	14.750000	7375.00
Comm	Code Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
401716	600				
Comm	odity Line Comments: 18" x 20' MaXflo HI)PE Storm Pi	ipe, Solid ASTM		
	led Description:				
	PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD				
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
				17 000000	0400.00
3	36" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD	200.000	000 LF	47.000000	9400.00
	STANDARD	200.000	000 LF Specifica		9400.00 Model #
3 Comm 401716	STANDARD Code Manufacturer	200.000			
Comm 401716 Comme Extenc 36" HD Line	STANDARD Code Manufacturer 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 50	DPE Storm Pi	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue	ation Unit Price	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount
Comm 401716 Comme Extenc	STANDARD Code Manufacturer 600 Codity Line Comments: 36" x 20' MaXflo Hi led Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD	DPE Storm Pi	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue	ation	Model #
Comm 401716 Comme Extenc 36" HD Line 4	STANDARD Code Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Solo Codity Line Comments: 36" x 20' MaXflo Hi Med Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD	DPE Storm Pi	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue	ation Unit Price 79.00000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount
Comm 401716 Comme Extenc 36" HD Line	STANDARD Code Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Maxflo Hi Med Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer	DPE Storm Pi	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue	ation Unit Price 79.00000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00
Comm 401716 Comm Extenc 36" HD Line 4 Comm 401716	STANDARD Code Manufacturer 500 Fodity Line Comments: 36" x 20' MaXflo Hi 1ed Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer 500	DPE Storm Pi Qty 360.000	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF Specifica	ation Unit Price 79.00000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00
Comm 401716 Comm 36" HD Line 4 Comm 401716	STANDARD Code Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Maxflo Hi Med Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer	DPE Storm Pi Qty 360.000	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF Specifica	ation Unit Price 79.00000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00
Comm 401716 Comm Extenc 36" HD Line 4 Comm 401716 Comm Extenc	STANDARD Code Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Maxflo Hi Med Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer G00 Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer	DPE Storm Pi Qty 360.000	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF Specifica	ation Unit Price 79.00000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00
Comm 401716 Comm 36" HD Line 4 4 Comm 401716 Comm Extenc 48" HD	STANDARD Code Manufacturer 300 addity Line Comments: 36" x 20' MaXflo Hi add Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer 300 addity Line Comments: 48" x 20' MaXflo Hi addity Line Comments: 48" x 20' Ma	DPE Storm Pi Qty 360.000	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF Specifica	ation Unit Price 79.00000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00
Comm 401716 Comm 36" HD Line 4 4 Comm 401716 Comm Extenc 48" HD	STANDARD Code Manufacturer 300 odity Line Comments: 36" x 20' MaXflo HI led Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer 500 Odity Line Comments: 48" x 20' MaXflo HI Image: Standard Standar	DPE Storm Pi Qty 360.000	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue	ation Unit Price 79.000000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00 Model #
Comm 401716 Extenc 36" HD Line 4 401716 Comm Extenc 48" HD Line	STANDARD Code Manufacturer 300 addity Line Comments: 36" x 20' MaXflo HI Med Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer 300 addity Line Comments: 48" x 20' MaXflo HI Med Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 30" HDPE PIPE. PROFILE WALL, STANDARD	DPE Storm Pi Qty 360.000 DPE Storm Pi Qty	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue	ation Unit Price 79.000000 ation Unit Price 33.000000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00 Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount
Comm 401716 Comm 36" HD Line 4 Comm 401716 Comm Extenc 48" HD Line 5	STANDARD Code Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Maxiflo Hi Med Description: PE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Comm Ln Desc 48" HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Code Standard Comm Ln Desc 30" HDPE PIPE. PROFILE WALL, STANDARD Code Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer	DPE Storm Pi Qty 360.000 DPE Storm Pi Qty	Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF Specifica ipe, Solid ASTM Unit Issue 000 LF	ation Unit Price 79.000000 ation Unit Price 33.000000	Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 28440.00 Model # Ln Total Or Contract Amount 13200.00

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	60" HDPE PIPE. PROF STANDARD	ILE WALL,	40.00000	LF	205.400000	8216.00
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specificati	on	Model #
4017160	00					

Commodity Line Comments: 60" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid ASTM

Extended Description:



State of West Virginia Agency Request for Quote Highways

Proc Folder:	1163230	63230			
Doc Description	1: 09-23-B105 HDPE PIPE,	PROFILE WALL, STANDARD-VARIOUS SIZES			
Proc Type:	Agency Purchase Order	Agency Purchase Order			
,	0,				
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version		

BID RECEIVING LOCATION	
BUDGET & PROCUREMENT	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
BLDG 5, RM A-317	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E	
CHARLESTON WV 25305	
US	
VENDOR	
Vendor Customer Code:	
Vendor Name : Rifat Habib	
Address :	
Street: 1331 South International Parkway, Suite 2251,	
City: Lake Mary	
State : Florida Country : USA	Zip : 32746
Principal Contact: Rifat Habib	
Vendor Contact Phone: (407) 359-2373 Extens	sion:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER Dusty J Smith 304-414-6859 dusty.j.smith@wv.gov			
Vendor Signature X	FEIN# 650342335	DATE 02/21/2023	

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

THE WEST VIRIGNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION- BUDGET AND PROCUREMENT DIVISION - THIS IS AN AGENCY ONE TIME PURCHASE FOR TRANSCRIPTION AND COURT REPORTING SERVICES PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO DUSTY.J.SMITH@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS. ********NOTICE******* WE DO NOT ACCEPT EMAIL BIDS MUST USE ONE THE FOLLOWING TO SUBMIT A BID: * UPLOAD TO OASIS * HAND DELIVERY * MAIL IN HARD COPY MAKE SURE YOU DOWNLOAD ALL INFORMATION THE- COMPLETE SOLICITATION-PRICING PAGES-SIGN THE PAGES THAT NEED SIGNED PLEASE NOTE THAT TO BE AWARDED THIS CONTRACT YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE A REGISTERED VENDOR WITH WV STATE PURCHASING, AND COMPLIANT WITH SEVERAL AGENCIES SUCH AS THE WVSOS, TAX DEPARTMENT, WORKER'S COMPENSATION, AND UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE FAYETT COUNTY HEADQUARTE	
146 STONEHOUSE RD		3121 MAIN ST	
LEWISBURG	WV	OAK HILL	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Des	c	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	15" HDPE PIPE STANDARD	E, PROFILE WALL,	500.00000	LF	\$10.80	\$5,400.00
Comm	Code	Manufacturer	Specifi	cation	Model #	
404740	~~~					

40171600

Extended Description:

INVOICE TO		SHIP -	Ю		
DIVISION OF HIGHW	/AYS	DIVISI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	6	
DISTRICT NINE			ICT NINE FAYETTE		
			TY HEADQUARTE	RS	
146 STONEHOUSE F		_	IAIN ST		
LEWISBURG	WV	OAK H	IILL	WV	
US		US			
Line Comm Ln	Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2 18" HDPE STANDAR	PIPE, PROFILE WALL, D	500.00000	LF	\$14.75	\$7,375.00
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specif	cation	Model #	
40171600					
Extended Description 18" HDPE PIPE, PRC	DFILE WALL, STANDARD				
INVOICE TO		SHIP -	го		
DIVISION OF HIGHW	IAYS	DIVISI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	6	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTR LOT	ICT NINE - STORA	GE	
146 STONEHOUSE F	RD	331 BRUSH RD			
LEWISBURG	WV	LEWIS	BURG	WV	
US		US			
Line Comm Ln	Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
40171600				

Extended Description:

STANDARD

INVOICE TO		SHIP 1	Ю		
DIVISION OF HIGHW	VAYS	DIVISI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	;	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTR	ICT NINE - STORA	GE	
		LOT			
146 STONEHOUSE	RD	331 BF	RUSH RD		
LEWISBURG	WV	LEWIS	BURG	WV	
US		US			
Line Comm Ln	Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4 48" HDPE STANDAR	PIPE, PROFILE WALL, CD	360.00000	LF	\$79.00	\$28,440.00
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specifi	cation	Model #	
40171600					
Extended Description 48" HDPE PIPE, PRO	on: OFILE WALL, STANDARD				
INVOICE TO		SHIP 1	0		
DIVISION OF HIGHV	VAYS	DIVISI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	;	
	VAYS		ON OF HIGHWAYS ICT NINE - STORA		
DISTRICT NINE		DISTR LOT			
DISTRICT NINE		DISTR LOT	ICT NINE - STORA RUSH RD		
DISTRICT NINE 146 STONEHOUSE LEWISBURG	RD	DISTR LOT 331 BF	ICT NINE - STORA RUSH RD	GE	
DIVISION OF HIGHV DISTRICT NINE 146 STONEHOUSE LEWISBURG US Line Comm Ln	RD WV	DISTR LOT 331 BF LEWIS	ICT NINE - STORA RUSH RD	GE	Total Price

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
40171600				

Extended Description:

STANDARD

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT		
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD		
LEWISBURG	WV	LEWISBURG	WV	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	60" HDPE PIPE. PROFILE WALL, STANDARD	40.00000	LF	\$205.40	\$8,216.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
40171600				

Extended Description:

SCHEDULE	SCHEDULE OF EVENTS			
<u>Line</u>	<u>Event</u>	Event Date		
1	TECHNICAL QUESTIONS DUE FEBRUARY 15, 2023 @ 10AM EST	2023-02-15		

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 6
DOT230000070		09-23-B105 HDPE PIPE, PROFILE WALL, STANDARD-VARIOUS SIZES	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Equipment Proposal

Description: 09-23-B105 HDPE Pipe, Profile Wall, Standard-Various Sizes

Bid #: 0803 DOT230000070

Agency: State of West Virginia

TII Ref: TII/WV/0223/26528

Date: 02/21/2023

In response to your quote request for 09-23-B105 HDPE Pipe, Profile Wall, Standard-Various Sizes, Technology International, Inc. is pleased to submit the following for consideration:

ITEM NO.	QTY	DESCRIPTION/ MODEL NO.	UNIT PRICE	EXTD. PRICE	
1	500	15" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid ASTM	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	
2	500	18" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid ASTM	\$14.75	\$7,375.00	
3	200	36" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid ASTM	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	
4	360	48" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid ASTM	\$79.00	\$28,440.00	
5	400	30" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid ASTM	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	
6	40	60" x 20' MaXflo HDPE Storm Pipe, Solid ASTM	\$205.40	\$8,216.00	
	<u>Total\$72,031.00</u>				

Warranty: Manufacturer's standard warranty applies.

Delivery:

- Estimated delivery is **<u>11 Weeks</u>** after receipt of order and approved submittal.
- <u>Please note, due to COVID-19 there may be unanticipated disruptions and delays in the supply</u> chains globally, for parts, components, equipment and internal manufacturing services such as engineering, production allocation, and logistics. This may result in manufacturing & delivery delays out of our control. We will do our best to communicate all such impacts and reduce the effects of any such delays.
- All delivery dates quoted are subject to manufacturer's confirmation at time of order.
- Submittal data will be provided for approval after receipt of order (if applicable)
- Customer to provide equipment and personnel to unload
- TII will provide MSO at time of payment confirmation. Customer is responsible for all titling and registration of trailer (If Applicable)

Freight: Included to Oak Hill, West Virginia.

Payment Terms: NET 30 Prompt Payment discount: 1/4 % 10 days

Quote Validity: 30 days.

*** Notes:

• Quoted price is not available on a line item basis. This is an offer for a lump sum contract.

Technology International, Inc. Corporate data:

We are a small business and our Tax Payer Identification Number (TIN): 650342335. The price quoted does not include any sales, excise or similar taxes.

We trust that this proposal will meet your requirements and we look forward to hearing from you.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact us by phone at 407-359-2373, fax at 407-359-2372 or email us at <u>tii@tii-usa.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

yat Habib

Rifat Habib Business Development Exec. Technology International, Inc.